in accordance with the Contract by the day fixed herein for same, the Contractor shall pay the 
City the following amounts per Calendar Day for each and every Calendar Day following the 
days fixed herein for same during which such failure continues. 

(a) The Critical Stage as defined in D22.1(b)(i) – Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00) 

(b) Substantial Performance – Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 
(c) Total Performance - One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). 

D25.2 The amount specified for liquidated damages in D25.1 is based on a genuine pre-estimate of 
the City's damages in the event that the Contractor does not achieve critical stages, Substantial 
Performance or Total Performance by the days fixed herein for same.